	07 - 15 - 1999
(Mev. 6-93) (OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	EM036755357USAttorney Docket 37747/10862U.S. Department of Commerce
(OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PA	101091186 Department of Comment Patent and Trademark Offic
11-71	
Tay settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow	
	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jerald F. Farrell	Name: AssureSat, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
[] [X]	11. State 1
	Street Address: 201 Continental Boulevard
3. Nature of conveyance	
[X] Assignment [] Merge	City: El Segundo State: California ZIP: 9024,5
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
[] Other	[] [X]
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is: June 30, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	numbers attached? Yes No
	[] [X]
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7 7 10 10 7 05 0 44
Name: Stephen P. Gilbert, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Bryan Cave LLP	[X] Enclosed; if our check is missing or otherwise insufficient, the Commissioner is authorized to charge Depos
	Account No. 02-4467
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 245 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 02-4467
City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10167	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
-	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	. ,, ,, ,,
Name of Person Signing	Sjgnature Date July 1, 1999
Stephen P. Gilbert	Signature Len P, Sulbert Date July 1, 1999
77	
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Mail documents to be recorded	I with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents	s and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washin	igton, D.C. 20231
/14/1999 DNGUYEN 00000348 09346264	
FC:581 40.00 0P	

NY 219232

PATENT REEL: 010087 FRAME: 0222

Express Mail Label No. EM036755357US Docket No. 37747/108624

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, AssureSat, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 201 Continental Boulevard, El Segundo, California 90245, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the said Assignee the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the invention or improvement in UNIVERSAL REPLACEMENT COMMUNICATIONS SATELLITE, and in and to all Letters Patent thereon and all applications therefor, said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed concurrently herewith, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights and the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And said Assignee is hereby authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And by this covenant the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said Assignce.

INVENTOR

Dated: 3 30 Jan - 1994

Name: Jerald F. Farrel

3300 Palos Verdes Drive East <u>Rancho Palos Verdes, California 90274</u> Address

NY 219143

RECORDED: 07/01/1999